Sep 2023
Product Bulletin
Split System Concealed Type
R410A (STD.) 18,000 - 60,000 Btu/h
INVERTER
MYD  / TYK Series 60 Hz
Indoor : MYD
MYDA18D1PWUA

5
MYD/TYK-BUL01-EN
Model Nomenclature
I    =  4.5 KW electric heat, no return plenum
 M      Y      D      A      1       2      D      1      P      W      U       A
A   =   Service part
Digit 12
U   =   Design change
Digit 11
0   = No option
H  =   High Efficiency with Filter
Digit 10 Option
0  = no heat, no return plenum, standard option
5  =   no heat, Egat no.5, standard option
C  = 1.0 KW electric heat, no return plenum
D  = 1.5 KW electric heat, no return plenum
E  =   2.0 KW electric heat, no return plenum
F  =   2.5 KW electric heat, no return plenum
G  =  3.0 KW electric heat, no return plenum
H  =  4.0 KW electric heat, no return plenum
P  =    no heat, with return plenum
Q  = 1.0 KW electric heat, with return plenum
R  = 1.5 KW electric heat, with return plenum
S  =   2.0 KW electric heat, with return plenum
T  =   2.5 KW electric heat, with return plenum
U  =   3.0 KW electric heat, with return plenum
V  =   4.0 KW electric heat, with return plenum
W  =  4.5 KW electric heat, with return plenum
Digit  9 - Electric Heat and Refrigerant
D  = Concealed
Y  = Inverter Cooling + Heat pump
M  = Mini-Split
Digit 5 , 6 - Nominal Capacity
E   =  Low external static pressure
D   =  High external static pressure
Digit 7
B = 220-240V / 1ph / 50Hz
1 = 200-240V / 1ph / 60Hz
Digit 8 - Voltage
48   =  48 MBH
42   =  42 MBH
36   =  36 MBH
30   =  30 MBH
24   =  24 MBH
18   =  18 MBH
12   =  12 MBH
B =   Sweat type, R410A (42k-60k)
A = Flare type, R410A (12k-36k)
Digit 4 - Refrigerant Connection
Digit 3
Digit 2
Digit 1
1  2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10 11 12
60   =  60 MBH
K = 220-240V / 1ph / 60Hz
        For Match with outdoor 3 Phase
W  =   Digital Wire control (With Plenum Only)
R  =   Wireless remote control  (With Plenum Only)
6 MYD/TYK-BUL01-EN
Model Nomenclature
 T      Y      K      A      1       2      U      1      H       0      A      A
A   =   Service part A
Digit 12
HE  = Hi Eff with Expansion Device
H0  =   Hi Eff without Expansion Device
Digit  9,10 - Factory Alternate Constructions
K = Single Refrigerant Circuit
Y  = Inverter Cooling + Heat pump
T  = Split Air Cooled Condensing Unit
Digit 5 , 6 - Nominal Capacity
U   =   Design change
Digit 7
B = 220-240V / 1ph / 50Hz
1 = 200-240 V / 1ph / 60Hz
Digit 8 - Voltage
48   =  48 MBH
42   =  42 MBH
36   =  36 MBH
30   =  30 MBH
24   =  24 MBH
18   =  18 MBH
12   =  12 MBH
B =   Sweat type, R410A (42k-60k)
A = Flare type, R410A (12k-36k)
Digit 4 - Refrigerant Connection
Digit 3
Digit 2
Digit 1
1  2 3 4 5 6  7 8 9 10 11 12
60   =  60 MBH
K = 380 V / 3ph / 60Hz
D = 380 V / 3ph / 50Hz
A   =   Minor Design : A
Digit 11
7 MYD/TYK-BUL01-EN
General Data
AUWP1D63ADYMAUWPAC03EDCMAUWP1D42ADYMAUWP1D81ADYMSLEDOM TINU
POWER CONNECTION V/ph/Hz 220-240/1/60 220-240/1/60 220-240/1/60 220-240/1/60
MCA1 1.31.35.15.1A
SYSTEM DATA
A014RA014RA014RA014RepyT tnaregirfeR
deralFderalFderalFderalFepyT noitcennoC tnaregirfeR
Suction Line OD in (mm) 1/2 (12.7) 5/8 (15.87) 5/8 (15.87) 5/8 (15.87)
Liquid line OD in (mm) 1/4 (6.35) 3/8 (9.53) 3/8 (9.53) 3/8 (9.53)
CASING
Material
Color
Type of Insulation
COIL
Face Area sq ft (m2) 2.79 (0.26) 2.79 (0.26) 4.19 (0.39) 4.19 (0.39)
Coil Size (L x H x W) mm 811×328×38.1 811×328×38.1 1211x328x38.1 985x396x57.15
Tube Size OD in (mm) 0.275 (7mm) 0.275 (7mm) 0.275 (7mm) 5/16" (7.94mm)
.vrG .nnI.vrG .nnI.vrG .nnI.vrG .nnIepyT ebuT
3333swoR
tilS detaocerPtilS detaocerPtilS detaocerPtilS detaocerPepyT niF
81717171hcni rep sniF
ebuT yrallipaCebuT yrallipaCebuT yrallipaCebuT yrallipaClortnoC wolF tnaregirfeR
Drain Connection Size in (mm) 3/4"(19.05mm) 3/4"(19.05mm) 3/4"(19.05mm) 3/4"(19.05mm)
FAN
lagufirtneClagufirtneClagufirtneClagufirtneCepyT naF
----desu .oN
----)mm( niretemaiD
----)mm( nihtdiW
tceriDtceriDtceriDtceriDepyT evirD
Nominal Airflow2 cfm 665/535/459 882/794/706 1094/951/812 1235/1117/1000
MOTOR
CDCDCDCDepyT rotoM
1111 rotoM fo .oN
003003001001Wtuptuo rewoP
4444deepS fo .oN